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1 . The instructor's enthusiasm when delivering course material...

# | Answer Bar
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor e 6
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor e 2
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors ] 1
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 144
Variance 0.53
Standard Deviation 0.73
9

Total Responses

Response

67%

22%
1%
0%
0%



2. The instructor's interest in teaching...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor _ 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 0 0%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.33
Variance 0.25
Standard Deviation 0.50
Total Responses 9




3. The instructor's use of examples or personal/professional experiences to get
points across in course content and in weekly updates...

Response

Answer

#

Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 6 67%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor _ 1 11%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors _ 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value !
Max Value 3
Mean 1.56
Variance 0.78
Standard Deviation 0.88
Total Responses 9




4. The instructor's concern with whether students learned the material

# Answer Response

1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor r 4 44%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 1 11%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%

Total 9

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 1.67

Variance 0.50

Standard Deviation 0.71

Total Responses 9




5. The instructor's encouragement to students to express opinions...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 1 11%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 1 11%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.33
Variance 0.50
Standard Deviation 0.71
Total Responses 9




6. The instructor's receptiveness to new ideas and points of view...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor _ 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 0 0%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.33
Variance 0.25
Standard Deviation 0.50
Total Responses 9




7. The student's opportunity to ask questions...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor _ 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 0 0%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.33
Variance 0.25
Standard Deviation 0.50
Total Responses 9




8. Opportunities for peer-to-peer discussion...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor 0 0%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors ] 3 33%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.67
Variance 1.00
Standard Deviation 1.00
Total Responses 9




9. The appropriateness of the amount of material included in this course...

# Answer Response

1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 2 22%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 3 33%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%

Total 9

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 1.89

Variance 0.86

Standard Deviation 0.93

Total Responses 9




1 0 The appropriateness of the pacing in this course...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation 0.83
Total Responses 9




1 1 . The instructor's ability to relate the course concepts to students in a logical
manner through course content, communications and feedback...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 5] 56%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor _ 1 11%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors _ 3 33%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value !
Max Value 3
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.94
Standard Deviation 0.97
Total Responses 9




1 2 The course organization...

Response

Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor = 2 22%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.67
Variance 0.75
Standard Deviation 0.87
Total Responses 9




1 3 The adequacy of the outlined direction (e.g., in syllabus, introductory
materials, updates each week)...

Response

# | Answer
Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 6 67%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor _ 1 11%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors _ 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value !
Max Value 3
Mean 1.56
Variance 0.78
Standard Deviation 0.88
Total Responses 9




14 Your interest in learning the course materials...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation 0.83
Total Responses 9




1 5 Your general attentiveness to class...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation 0.83
Total Responses 9




1 6 The course as an intellectual challenge...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 2 22%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 3 33%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.89
Variance 0.86
Standard Deviation 0.93
Total Responses 9




1 7 Improvementin your competence in this area due to this course...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation 0.83
Total Responses 9




1 8 The contribution of homework assignments and projects to your

understanding of the course materials relative to the amount of time required...

# Answer

1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor
Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor
Average: Typical of courses or instructors

Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor
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Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor

—
—

Response

© O o N W

44%

33%

22%
0%
0%

Total

Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

3
1.78
0.69
0.83

Statistic Value
1




1 9 The appropriateness of the difficulty of assigned readings...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 2 22%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor = 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 4 44%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 222
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation 0.83
Total Responses 9




20 Instructor feedback improved my understanding of the course concepts and
how | can improve as a student.

# Answer Response

1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor — 4 44%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors - 1 11%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%

Total 9

Min Value !

Max Value 3

Mean 1.67

Variance 0.50

Standard Deviation 0.71

Total Responses 9




21 . Inwhatways, if atall, has this course changed your professional practice as
a technology integrator?

Text Response

I've learned so much about technology and its effect on learning through this course...I will definitely be integrating more technology into my professional life as a result of taking
this course!

It has allowed me to consider closely my tech choices and their effectiveness for my own practice.

I want to implement aspects of technology but also aspects of action research. | am going to begin reflecting more s a result of this course and how technology can improve my
teaching.

Exposure to concept of situated and embodied learning was significant in improving my practice.

This course really helped me apply technology to my classroom.

Statistic Value

Total Responses 5



22 In what ways, if at all, could the course design be improved, in your view?

Text Response

Honestly, | feel that this was one of the most well-designed online courses I've ever taken. It was extremely organized, making it easy to navigate.

It helped improve my view and understanding

Statistic

Total Responses 2




23 Please provide comments here that you would like to share with your
instructor regarding his/her contributions to your learning. Constructive suggestions
for improvement, as well as specific things your instructor did especially well are
welcomed.

Text Response

| feel that you were an amazing instructor! Your detailed answers to any questions | had throughout the semester and feedback for each and every assignment was greatly
appreciated! It's nice to have a professor that is positive and enthusiastic at all times :)

When | signed up for the class, | based my choice on the title: Teaching and Learning in schools and other environments. | felt the course was missing a component: "other
environments." | was looking forward to learning about practice in, for example, adult ed. settings, or corporate settings etc. | felt that | enhanced my classroom practice, but |
wanted to learn more about teaching outside of the school environment. | did not expect the tech component to be such a central feature of the course.

Thank you! | enjoyed the class. Thank you for encouragement and understanding

Statistic Value

Total Responses 3



24 Your general enjoyment of the course...

Answer Response
1 | Superior: Exceptionally good course or instructor 4 44%
2 | Above Average: Better than the typical course or instructor : 3 33%
3 | Average: Typical of courses or instructors 2 22%
4 | Below Average: Not as good as the typical course or instructor 0 0%
5 | Inferior: Exceptionally poor course or instructor 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.78
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation 0.83
Total Responses 9




25 In which degree program are you enrolled?

Answer
1 Master's of Education (MAED) 3 33%
2 Master's of Educational Technology (MAET) 4 44%
3 Higher, Adult and Lifelong Education (HALE) 0 0%
4 Master of Arts in Teaching and Curriclum (MATC) 1 1%
5 | Other 1 11%
Total ‘ 9

Rehabilitation Counseling

Statistic Value

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 2.22
Variance 1.94
Standard Deviation 1.39
Total Responses 9




26 Your overall GPA in your degree program...

Response

Answer
3.4-4.0
2 2.8-3.3 2 22%
3 23-27 0 0%
4 2.0-2.2 0 0%
5 1.9 orless 0 0%
Total 9
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.22
Variance 0.19
Standard Deviation 0.44
Total Responses 9




27 What is your gender?

Response

Answer
1 Male 1 1%
2 | Female e 8 89%
3 Prefer not to answer 0 0%
9

Total

Min Value
Max Value
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

2
1.89
0.11
0.33

Statistic Value
1
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